# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEOFFREY DAVID BOOTLE	06/10/2010
RODNEY DYASON	06/10/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING, S.arl	
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 5052	
Internal Address:	M/C: 483-400-402	
City:	TROY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48007-5052	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12899199

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)813-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-813-1216

Email: kandace.k.powell@delphi.com Correspondent Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 5052 M/C: 483-400-402 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007-5052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DP-319076
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Griffin

**Total Attachments: 1** 

501312814

source=DP319076\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025101 FRAME: 0405

### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING, S.arl, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-319076 entitled

## CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME

filed, I authorize the	a declaration dated as indicated below. I Vice President of Delphi Technologies, I and filing date of said application here in a when known.	nc., or his designate, to insert the
Inventor's signature	GB oolle	DATE: 6/10/2010
FULL NAME:	GEOFFREY DAVID BOOTLE	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Maidstone, Kent, United Kingdom	6/10/2010
Inventor's signature	The second second	DATE: 6-10-10
FULL NAME:	RODNEY DYASON	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Chatham, Kent, United Kingdom	6-10-10.

**RECORDED: 10/06/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025101 FRAME: 0406